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Commodity Purchase Programs 
Commodity 
Type 

FY 2015 
(Thru Jan 9) 

FY 2014 
 

FY 2013 
 

Cost Pounds Cost Pounds Cost Pounds 
Shell Eggs $949,215 1,215,000 

54,000 cs. 
$4,184,100 5,332,500 

237,000 cs. 
$2,891,490 4,286,250 

190,500 cs. 

Egg Mix $1,058,998 252,000 $2,890,765 720,000 $3,517,927 972,000 

Eggs, Whole 
Cartons 5# 

$730,565 680,340 $3,371,833 2,841,420 $4,341,974 4,242,120 

Whole Egg 
Bulk Tanker 

$1,295,069 1,824,000 $8,888,282 9,072,000 $9,845,064 13,440,000 

TOTALS $4,033,847 3,971,340 
 

$19,334,980 17,965,920 $20,596,455 22,940,370 



• Food Distribution Program on Indian Reservations 
(FDPIR) 
• Historically distributed from 5 national warehouses 

• limited refrigeration, remote locations 
• Powdered mix best option 

• FNS/AMS exploring options: 
• Shell Eggs – warehouses now refrigerated 
• Extended Shelf Life items – more user friendly than powder 

options 
• By-pass warehouses - Direct delivery to remote sites, less than 

full load deliveries 
 

Commodity Purchase Programs 



Processed Egg and Egg Products Export Verification 
Program (PEEPEV) 

 
• Facilities audited: 40 

 
• Certificates Issued:   

• FY 2014  -  755  
• FY 2015  -  335 

 
• Pounds certified: 5.7 million lbs. valued at $ 3.7M 

 
 
 



 

Restricted Area

Douglas County, Oregon  
Malheur County, Oregon                                             

Benton County, Washington  
Franklin County, Washington   

Port Angeles, Washington  
Canyon County, Idaho   
Payette County, Idaho        

California

Oregon                             
Washigton                                

Idaho                               
California

Oregon                                                                       
Washington                             

Idaho                                                    
California

Michigan Banned Area                  
Oregon                                                   

Washington                             
Idaho                                         

California
Salem County, New Jersey         

Douglas County, Oregon                            
Benton County, Washington                  
Clallum County, Washington        

Canyon County, Idaho                                                    
Stanislaus County, California

New Jersey
All of USA

Oregon, Washington, and 
Idaho                                                    

California

Korea
HPAI                        
HPAI                      
HPAI                     

LPAI

Canada

Mexico

Singapore

Taiwan

Japan

Hong Kong

Country Reason for                          
Restriction

Effective              
Date

Cuba

Tahiti - French Polynesia

12/19/2014  
01/23/2015  
01/07/2015                    
01/07/2015 
01/23/2015 
01/23/2015 
01/23/2015 
01/26/2015                       

12/22/2014  
01/6/2015   

01/22/2014 
01/26/2015
12/19/2014                           
01/03/2015  
01/16/2015                      
01/23/2015
11/09/2014          
11/25/2014                       
12/03/2014  
12/17/2014                     
01/01/2015
8/29/2014                    

12/22/2014                
01/05/2015             
01/22/2015          
01/20/2015                      
01/26/2015

8/7/2014

HPAI                         
HPAI                      
HPAI                     
HPAI                     
HPAI                      
HPAI                      
HPAI                     
HPAI

HPAI                          
HPAI                      
HPAI                      
HPAI
HPAI                        
HPAI                      
HPAI                     
HPAI
LPAI                 
HPAI                 
HPAI       
HPAI                       
HPAI
LPAI                                         
HPAI                              
HPAI                  
HPAI         
HPAI                     
HPAI

10/30/2014          
10/30/2014                                                           
11/01/2014

HPAI 12/20/2014
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