United Egg Association Atlanta, GA 2015

Mark Perigen Livestock, Poultry, & Seed Program



Commodity Purchase Programs

Commodity Type	FY 2015 (Thru Jan 9)		FY 2014		FY 2013	
	Cost	Pounds	Cost	Pounds	Cost	Pounds
Shell Eggs	\$949,215	1,215,000 54,000 cs.	\$4,184,100	5,332,500 237,000 cs.	\$2,891,490	4,286,250 190,500 cs.
Egg Mix	\$1,058,998	252,000	\$2,890,765	720,000	\$3,517,927	972,000
Eggs, Whole Cartons 5#	\$730,565	680,340	\$3,371,833	2,841,420	\$4,341,974	4,242,120
Whole Egg Bulk Tanker	\$1,295,069	1,824,000	\$8,888,282	9,072,000	\$9,845,064	13,440,000
TOTALS	\$4,033,847	3,971,340	\$19,334,980	17,965,920	\$20,596,455	22,940,370

Commodity Purchase Programs

- Food Distribution Program on Indian Reservations (FDPIR)
 - Historically distributed from 5 national warehouses
 - limited refrigeration, remote locations
 - Powdered mix best option
 - FNS/AMS exploring options:
 - Shell Eggs warehouses now refrigerated
 - Extended Shelf Life items more user friendly than powder options
 - By-pass warehouses Direct delivery to remote sites, less than full load deliveries



Processed Egg and Egg Products Export Verification Program (PEEPEV)

Facilities audited: 40

Certificates Issued:

• FY 2014 - **755**

• FY 2015 - **335**

Pounds certified: 5.7 million lbs. valued at \$ 3.7M



Country	Reason for Restriction	Restricted Area	Effective Date
	HPAI	Douglas County, Oregon	12/19/2014
	HPAI	Malheur County, Oregon	01/23/2015
	HPAI	Benton County, Washington	01/07/2015
Canada	HPAI	Franklin County, Washington	01/07/2015
Callada	HPAI	Port Angeles, Washington	01/23/2015
	HPAI	Canyon County, Idaho	01/23/2015
	HPAI	Payette County, Idaho	01/23/2015
	HPAI	California	01/26/2015
Mexico			
	HPAI	Oregon	12/22/2014
Singapore	HPAI	Washigton	01/6/2015
Sirigapore	HPAI	Idaho	01/22/2014
	HPAI	California	01/26/2015
	HPAI	Oregon	12/19/2014
Taiwan	HPAI	Washington	01/03/2015
raivvaii	HPAI	Idaho	01/16/2015
	HPAI	California	01/23/2015
	LPAI	Michigan Banned Area	11/09/2014
	HPAI	Oregon	11/25/2014
Japan	HPAI	Washington	12/03/2014
	HPAI	Idaho	12/17/2014
	HPAI	California	01/01/2015
	LPAI	Salem County, New Jersey	8/29/2014
	HPAI	Douglas County, Oregon	12/22/2014
Hong Kong	HPAI	Benton County, Washington	01/05/2015
Tiong Rong	HPAI	Clallum County, Washington	01/22/2015
	HPAI	Canyon County, Idaho	01/20/2015
	HPAI	Stanislaus County, California	01/26/2015
Tahiti - French Polynesia	LPAI	New Jersey	8/7/2014
Korea	HPAI	All of USA	12/20/2014
	HPAI	Oregon, Washington, and	10/30/2014
Cuba	HPAI	Idaho	10/30/2014
	HPAI	California	11/01/2014